
ID First Name Last Name E-mail Business Phone
Alexandria

516 James Watkins jwatkins@grantsheriffsoffice.com 3186272017
377 Charles Tarver tarver_charles@yahoo.com 3187579170
474 Daniel Duhon dan.duhon@leesvillepd.org 3374248819

73 John Lummus 3187938326
278 Jeffrey Carmouche 3183053031
396 Eliot Smith bluesman71342@yahoo.com 3187587525
383 Joey Norman 3187156472

97 John Bolger 3372085146
532 Wenstel Sanders dalsndrs@suddenlink.net 3182019393
539 John McCartney fixitpops2@hotmail.com 3187290805
400 Paul Johnson paul.e.johnson@alexandriaindoor.com 3184424988
425 Paul Johnson paul@alexandriaindoor.com 3184424988
575 John Bass johnbass374@yahoo.com 3187940824
159 Danny Hunt 3373926045
451 Todd Baudin 3183598982

15 Charles Martin 3186282309
482 Shawn Crandall 3372088769

Baton Rouge
88 Michael Godawa heavymetalape@cox.net (225) 279-0311
42 Greg Phares (225) 936-9818

277 James Lyons (985) 839-3434
304 Shane Evans (225) 413-8737
438 Tommy Morrison lashootrite@yahoo.com (225) 202-0918
513 Donald Payne ppayne@corrections.state.la.us (225) 654-3754
443 Randy Linder (225) 294-3150
364 Dane Thomas thom560@bellsouth.net (985) 902-7650

62 Joseph Turner joeturner@wildblue.net (225) 655-2586
160 Richard Barton (225) 655-4143
499 Durwood Gros DGCamping@yahoo.com (225) 778-9024
347 David Jones (225) 687-2222
121 Troy Brooks www.dtchandgun.com (225) 266-1762



122 Carolyn Little ladypd2000@aol.com (225) 603-3409
247 John Edwards edwards2693@etigers.net (225) 293-5467
371 Kevin Billiot chiefkmb@gmail.com (318) 277-3880
506 Ralph Gossard ralphgossard@cox.net (225) 766-3385
340 Freddie Meggs ranger7852@yahoo.com (225) 445-1832
525 William Biossat bbiossat@yahoo.com (225) 933-3488
116 Joe Arceneaux joe@arceneauxpest.com (225) 667-2899
341 Candace Scearce training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
344 Bret Territo (225) 329-6294
345 Charles Fields training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
515 Donald Dawsey donalddawsey@aol.com (225) 603-6282
518 Robert Vollenweider gunsmakemesmile@yahoo.com (225) 572-6496
535 Doug Humphreys vosier@yahoo.com (225) 718-4446
565 Edwin Beraud accurate.training@yahoo.com (225) 921-9262

7 Gordon Hutchinson ghhutchinson@gmail.com (225) 335-1571
197 James Hicks (225) 665-4513
361 Haled Saleh hsaleh1@live.com (225) 964-0178
306 William Booker (225) 235-1194
398 Normajean Ploof flashpointfirearms@att.net (985) 748-9701
399 Dennis Ploof flashpointfirearms@att.net (985) 748-9701
572 Randy Hayden circle5pallet@msn.com (985) 969-5477
229 Willaim Keels marmy7451@cox.net (225) 667-9787
568 Kirk Kleinpeter kkleinpeter@artransport.com (225) 635-3987
231 David Cohen tdavid@eatel.net (225) 755-2488
392 Tommy Patterson (985) 340-9092
286 Ernie Gammon PersonalDefense@cox.net (225) 756-4848
375 Scott Duet (225) 268-4748
346 Matthew Schaar training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
309 Wade Duty training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
409 James Phillips jbp111@cox.net (225) 664-7046
410 Alan Esterly alan@shooterstraining.com (225) 717-0805
411 Farrell Fabre dydog4566@yahoo.com (225) 262-1381
412 Philip Brocato phil@brocatoinstructors.com (225) 931-1903
416 Louis Saltz louissaltz@gmail.com (225) 413-0055



424 Daniel Calvert calvert@lipseys.com (225) 328-6948
430 Edwin Pippin training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
433 David Giurintano (225) 810-8528
130 Gerard Clesi clesi4@cox.net (225) 658-2322
457 Jesse Blades jesse.blades@tangischools.org (985) 229-0224
233 Powell May (225) 755-6258
477 Mark Smith training@precisionfirearm.com (225) 754-7264
480 Greg Bonner (225) 754-7264
230 Richard McClain (225) 928-4309

Houma
407 Howard Rogers rogers@stmaryso.com (337) 828-1960
136 Roy Gros roy-gros@lpso.net (985) 532-4339
293 David Leonard dleonard@townofberwick.org (985) 384-7710
294 Curtis Rebardi curtis1422@yahoo.com (985) 384-7710
348 David Robichaux david-robichaux@lpso.net (985) 449-4480
369 John Sutton suttonjr@charter.net (985) 637-9904
393 Charlene Robicheaux charlene-robicheaux@ipso.net (985) 688-5157
521 Jon Barbera thdchamp06@yahoo.com (985) 859-6572
505 James Engel (985) 258-7882
343 Ray Traigle rtraigle@gmail.com (985) 637-8930
540 David Hill sales@southlandpolicesupply.com (985) 397-3794
546 Jeremy Verret jeremyverrett@att.net (985) 860-3616
314 Thomas Harang Ben@BenHarang.com (985) 859-2500
557 John Henry (985) 526-6399
308 Mike Pizzolatto mikepizz@gmail.com (985) 859-7070
266 William Hickman hickmangroup@gmail.com (985) 633-4827
442 Willie Radau (985) 209-4339
455 John Bacon jabacon45@bellsouth.net (985) 713-4791
448 Kenneth Barker kennethbarkerjr@gmail.com (985) 226-0194

Lafayette
143 Philip Rankin prr3168@louisiana.edu (337) 482-1303
558 Hagan Goutierrez hgout1975@yahoo.com (337) 962-7076



373 Robert Thibodeaux robertthib@apso.org (337) 788-8792
64 Barry Carrier (337) 585-6109

401 Sol Armstrong sarmstrong@iberiaparishso.org (337) 636-1487
514 Larry Deslatte cheifdydeslatte.@gmail.com (337) 828-3859
387 David Holley bholley@connections-lct.com (337) 652-5872
285 Kenneth Woodward N7949F@aol.com (337) 739-2055
500 Bobby Guilbeau bobbyguilbeau@att.net (337) 461-2921
210 Joe Weiss (337) 501-5503
268 Edward Jeffreys eajeffreys@yahoo.com (337) 380-1018
522 Pablo Estrada Vasquez estradatactical@hotmail.com (337) 288-5314
240 Norm Stansbury normstan@bellsouth.net (337) 519-4075

68 Walter Miller (337) 457-6585
534 Dale Meaux djmeaux@ktctelecom.net (337) 652-4479
538 Chelsea McCraw lmccraw@loadmasterderrick.com (337) 523-2969
458 Guy Fontenot guyfontenot@charter.net (337) 356-7750
541 Jarrod Bergeron jbergeron_99@yahoo.com (337) 652-2929
547 Chad Lacour clacour_2000@yahoo.com (337) 207-6537
551 Jeffrey Howard nhoward442@charter.net (337) 581-6964
552 Alex Thomason southernfirearms@gmail.com (337) 205-4834
553 Russell Fung rustyf@belsco.com (337) 278-2350
561 Russell Fung rustyf@belsco.com (337) 278-2350
578 James Graham sgtgraham@cox.net (337) 519-7870
566 Corey Jackson cej5869@yahoo.com (337) 224-1882
573 Jack Lowe mag44laf@yahoo.com (337) 839-4797
574 Shane Foster shaneleefoster@gmail.com (337) 255-6744
191 Tony Fontenot tontofontenot@gmail.com (337) 280-0275
576 Wes Gauthier wes@greenlife-landscape.com (337) 319-4526
217 Michael Moore mike@tacdrivers.com (337) 654-5993
211 Pratt Hayes (337) 288-0620
138 George Fournet www.thepostexchange.com (337) 857-1496
432 Kenneth Buckner kdbuckner@bellsouth.net (337) 579-0685
485 Peter Alleman pete@ralph.lafayette.la.us (337) 205-3125
216 Veron Melancon (337) 365-6583
126 Angie Cart (337) 457-8540



484 Sam Alleman sambeaux2249@gmail.com (337) 205-3216
486 Ruth Alleman (337) 654-5793
276 Arlen Alexander arlen_alex39@yahoo.com (337) 276-4455

Lake Charles
391 Rickey Miller (337) 488-2509
562 Scott Dougherty sdougherty@southerntactical.com (337) 488-2509
563 Larry Moss lmoss@southerntactical.net (337) 488-2509
167 Frank Adams frank.adams58@gmail.com (337) 433-1456

10 David Armstrong strong1513@yahoo.com (337) 589-2400
297 Steven Hartin stevenhartin@yahoo.com (830) 643-0215
527 Misti Waters mistih2o@bellsouth.net (337) 912-9385
533 Tommy Cruse TxGunslingerGuns@scbglobal.net (409) 293-1376

93 Earl Gothreaux hrange1@suddenlinkmail.com (337) 562-0820
95 Jack Ewing (337) 463-8564

560 James Johnson (337) 660-6809
564 Mark Benoit aashooters@suddenlink.net (337) 707-1856
579 Danny Cheatwood wdboy50@aol.com (337) 794-4901
147 Gary Donahoo slicks@bellsouth.net (337) 855-6116
298 Matthew Courtney mwc33@suddenlink.net (337) 540-0551
300 Tracy McLemore tracmc2041@aol.com (337) 257-2093
301 Daniel McLemore dpm1606@aol.com (337) 257-3733
498 Harold Graham (337) 463-6439
403 Benjamin Boyette benboyette94@yahoo.com (337) 515-7234
444 Jonathan Davis jon.l.davis@live.com (501) 215-7533
101 Lester Potts (337) 462-6555

Monroe
460 Christopher Harpin cmhtraining@yahoo.com (318) 680-0810

50 Robert Hilton bobsbulletbarn@earthlink.net (318) 387-4677
224 Wesley Horton (318) 259-2164
303 Curtis Hawkins - Ruston (318) 237-3589
372 Christopher Colvin ctcolvin@yahoo.com (318) 376-0207
174 John Burns johngtwo@yahoo.com (318) 341-2716



242 Brian Shoemaker (318) 283-1174
350 Jerry McEntire pinto7733@yahoo.com (318) 428-1001
352 Shane Ard jessiescitgo@bellsouth.net (318) 282-4573
365 Keith Ward kew308@hotmail.com (318) 245-9527
536 Patrick Piercy pkylep@yahoo.com (318) 557-7057
537 Jimmy Clifton dadclifton6@aol.com (318) 680-1492
449 Elvis Phillips pineywoodsshooters@GMAIL.com (318) 355-1964

34 Joe Doughty doughty60739@bellsouth.net (318) 435-6020
37 Joe Westerburg westerburgautose@bellsouth.net (318) 435-7664

223 Jackie Green roadnwaves@hotmail.com (318) 791-4240
234 Albert Block awblock@blockld.com (318) 366-4368
542 Rodney Johnson bevrodj@bellsouth.net (318) 245-2460
554 Rodney Johnson bevrodj@bellsouth.net (318) 245-2460
467 Timothy McDaniel preachertim@att.net (870) 413-8162
251 Henry Bedenbender (318) 680-0051
501 Justin White justin@jwguns.com (318) 376-5964

27 Alvin Palmer (318) 654-0454
164 Dean Cannaday (318) 339-8957
209 Greg Bimle gabimle@bayou.com (318) 322-4474
528 Byron Judd fullmag7@att.net (318) 245-6592
419 Kimberly Thompson ggzplace@yahoo.com (318) 248-3484
423 Daniel Chason chason@ulm.edu (318) 728-5807
260 James Stevens (318) 397-2340
465 Stephen Johnston sjohnston31@gmail.com (318) 669-5093
176 James Baker (318) 338-7927
189 Larry Roberts (318) 680-1847
172 Jack Baker (318) 387-7836
342 Stan Woodson (318) 283-7698

New Orleans
74 Paul Graffeo (504) 524-1410
59 Warren Bayhi (504) 656-7702

282 Clinton Rollin crollin@tulane.edu (504) 432-4922
299 Andre Cavalier (504) 908-9038



439 Rodney Navarro (504) 232-4396
544 David Rumbelow drumbelow3@yahoo.com (504) 667-2100
359 Jason DiMarco (504) 952-1999
406 Charles Whitmer (504) 329-9414
376 Joe Laney (504) 723-7705
236 David Arthur 82ndairbornetrooper@cox.net (504) 669-0447
394 Chad Authement info@pistolperfect.com (504) 451-5623
453 James Belsome jimmy@westbankshooters.com (504) 400-2871
520 Robert Points info@carryitla.com (504) 416-5141
526 Richard Daughdrill bcfirearmstraining@gmail.com (985) 789-8762
529 Jonathan Limjuco cujobass@yahoo.com (504) 723-9486
530 David Newman dave@concealedcarrynola.com (504) 430-7409

77 Jimmy Smith jls7@cox.net (985) 764-2145
354 Alecs Dean alecs@internationalfirearmsafety.com (239) 357-3437
462 Robert Wandfluh robertwandfluh@hotmail.com (504) 628-5898
204 Marshall Pierre (504) 568-3819
556 John Lambert (504) 338-7631

70 Wade Schindler doctcrime@aol.com (504) 982-1113
367 Gary Hamann ghamann@earthlink.net (504) 343-0202
550 George Jackson gjackson30@cox.net (504) 214-6377

85 Randolph Scott (504) 944-1318
92 Frederick Yorsch fyorsch@cox.net (504) 738-0906

459 Terry Fourcade terryfourcade@gmail.com (504) 908-4779
310 Brian Dolly bayouthunder50@aol.com (504) 737-5355

79 James Dickerson (504) 231-8202
368 Fernando Gonzalez f.gunny@hotmail.com (504) 256-1874
112 Paul Martin (504) 382-9691
366 Brannon LeBouef info@nolatac.com (504) 982-5433
404 Stuart Asay stu.asay@10-ring.net (720) 350-2729
487 Greg Babin dfient1@bellsouth.net (504) 782-3538
405 John Gauthier ontargetguns@gmail.com (504) 722-8227
357 Randall Carstater rcarstater@gmail.com. (504) 812-3626
104 William Turner dtcssti@cs.com (985) 264-3294
279 Jerome Roniger lga38@att.net (504) 621-5235



463 Paulus Blange (504) 931-6307
545 Brett Greene brettgreene@hughes.net (205) 210-1689
162 Michael Jurina (504) 915-4491
313 Kelly Cousins smellone2@gmail.com (504) 881-0029
235 Marc Conrad mhclawyer@yahoo.com (504) 456-5950

75 John Pennino paul@pstinc.org (504) 524-1410
117 Michael Mayer (504) 733-1295
531 Brian Phillips bkphllps2020@yahoo.com (985) 516-3844
134 Charles Gianelloni (504) 468-8754
356 Thomas Macaluso concealedcarry4u@localnet.com (985) 273-4510
337 Richard Uyeda (504) 723-8192
280 Preston Jones prestonjones1@bellsouth.net (504) 628-0446

Shreveport
214 Steve Risner steverisner@bellsouth.net (318) 371-1129
543 John Cox russcox1@aol.com (318) 382-3739
428 Stuart Talbot stalbot@caddosheriff.org (318) 208-1978
570 Rodney Horton spdp386@comcast.net (318) 773-1232
319 Steven Joe sajinc@hotmail.com (318) 773-3934
421 James Dunn jdunn@caddosheriff.org (318) 681-0735
427 Avery Leary (318) 681-1135
429 Jim Carroll jcarroll@caddosheriff.org (318) 681-0745
464 Billy Bowers bbowers@caddosheriff.org (318) 465-0682
549 Thomas Dalton (318) 349-6992
489 Murray Wells wellsm@bossiercity.org (318) 741-8318
389 Robert Chavis (318) 834-4377
569 Rodney Johnson rmj339@comcast.net (318) 426-9070

11 Kay Miculek (318) 949-1303
12 Jerry Miculek jerry@bang-inc.com (318) 949-1303

195 Ray Tabor ratabor@aol.com (318) 925-6207
559 Daryl Griffin GriffinFirearmsTraining@gmail.com (318) 759-0487
219 Gipson Hedrick COLSTARR@AOL.COM (318) 687-1829
577 John Harrell jharrell@digis.net (970) 402-2749
161 Louis Wagner (318) 747-5675



426 Gary Morrow gmorrow@suddenlink.net (318) 445-7741
437 John Stewart muzzlethump@gmail.com (337) 322-7284
322 Virginia Snyder (318) 356-9778
567 Vincent Macafore L.C1775@yahoo.com (318) 393-8184

43 David Navaille deltaenterprizes@sbcglobal.net (903) 261-3461
82 James Coleman (318) 747-5811

137 Robert Clanton clarj@bellsouth.net (318) 925-0686
431 James Evans ganrainstr@yahoo.com (770) 361-5801
452 Reuben Sherill (318) 245-4977

30 James Hathorn (318) 426-0498
13 James Clark (318) 949-9884

Slidell
378 Gregory Boggs (985) 796-9611
215 David Feinberg (985) 516-2244
338 Charles McDaniel bubmcdaniel@gmail.com (985) 735-9760
519 Jonathan Hobgood jonathanhobgood.@yahoo.com (318) 272-7197
311 Thomas Noto (985) 969-5240
524 Rush Biossat rushguntrainer@yahoo.com (504) 220-6769
388 Douglas Bowser douglasmbowser@yahoo.com (601) 249-3315
390 Vallee DeBellevue trey0311@hotmail.com (985) 778-6725
512 Wade Horton lapermit@gmail.com (985) 807-3853
267 Justin Brown (985) 795-1853
196 Eric Jones P223J@aol.com (985) 768-6126
440 Isaac Creel fcreel@gmail.com (985) 515-1543
362 Herbert Caballero Fitsinc@bellsouth.net (985) 639-3487
105 James Clark (985) 839-4461
509 Ronald Harris (225) 252-7368
571 Waylon Givens wgivens@locojava.com (985) 969-8631
127 Michael Reuss (985) 649-1781
131 Kathy Midkiff (985) 639-3487
321 Ronald Usner ronusner@hotmail.com (985) 643-6855
415 Frederick Turpin (985) 386-4050
417 Bryan Strickland pastorccog@yahoo.com (985) 748-7072



360 Jim Ellis bblpchr@aol.com (985) 735-3675
35 Dennis Lee dcoplee@yahoo.com (985) 788-1900
94 Sal Engolia targetarms@aol.com (985) 641-7128

241 Steven Billman (985) 373-2708
327 Alan Fries (985) 641-7658
225 William Faulkner (985) 643-2496
510 Joseph Ware P223J@aol.com (985) 768-6126
408 Barret Kendrick chp@BearcoTraining.com (985) 892-4119
414 Leslie Stogner stognerhuntandfish@att.net (985) 848-5065
336 George Santa Cruz George@GSantaCruz.us (504) 273-0995
185 Earl Persick (985) 871-4316
413 Frederick Turpin (985) 386-4050

22 Ray Bear (985) 807-3254


